



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.03
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 44 Southbound On Ramp Improvements
Mile 44.3
02/15/2018 11:00:00 AM

Company Name	Total Bid Amount
R J Grondin & Sons - Gorham, ME	\$1,436,720.00
Shaw Brothers Construction, Inc. - Gorham, ME	\$1,476,398.83
Pratt & Sons, Inc. - Minot, ME	\$1,733,615.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.03
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 44 Southbound On Ramp Improvements
Mile 44.3
02/15/2018 11:00:00 AM

R J Grondin & Sons
Gorham, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.15	REMOVING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN	EA	2.00	482.00	\$964.00
202.202	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	2700.00	9.50	\$25,650.00
202.206	REMOVING RUMBLE STRIPS	LF	3800.00	6.20	\$23,560.00
203.2	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	7600.00	9.00	\$68,400.00
203.24	COMMON BORROW	CY	300.00	4.00	\$1,200.00
203.25	GRANULAR BORROW	CY	3275.00	5.00	\$16,375.00
304.1	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	CY	1125.00	20.50	\$23,062.50
304.14	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - TYPE A	CY	1050.00	36.50	\$38,325.00
403.207	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 19.0 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	TON	2225.00	77.00	\$171,325.00
403.2081	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 MM (POLYMER MODIFIED)	TON	950.00	111.00	\$105,450.00
403.211	HOT MIX ASPHALT - SHIM	TON	300.00	104.00	\$31,200.00
403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE, BASE	TON	850.00	88.00	\$74,800.00
409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT, APPLIED	GAL	740.00	13.50	\$9,990.00
419.3	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	3200.00	2.50	\$8,000.00
470.08	BERM DROPOFF CORRECTION - GRINDINGS	TON	150.00	49.00	\$7,350.00
526.306	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE I - SUPPLIED BY AUTHORITY (2,900 LF)	LS	1.00	29795.00	\$29,795.00
527.343	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHIONS - TL-3	UNIT	2.00	5600.00	\$11,200.00
603.175	18 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - CLASS III	LF	24.00	67.00	\$1,608.00
604.09	CATCH BASIN TYPE B1	EA	2.00	2700.00	\$5,400.00
606.13	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - MID-WAY SPLICE (7' STEEL POSTS, 8" OFFSET BLOCKS, SINGLE FACED)	LF	825.00	28.00	\$23,100.00
606.131	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - MID-WAY SPLICE (8' STEEL POSTS, 8" OFFSET BLOCKS, SINGLE FACED)	LF	200.00	30.00	\$6,000.00
606.1351	TERMINAL END - ANCHORED END - 31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL	EA	1.00	1490.00	\$1,490.00
606.2652	TERMINAL END - REMOVE AND STACK	EA	1.00	26.00	\$26.00
606.352	REFLECTORIZED BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	17.00	10.00	\$170.00
606.353	REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER	EA	4.00	55.00	\$220.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.03
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 44 Southbound On Ramp Improvements
Mile 44.3
02/15/2018 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
606.356	UNDERDRAIN DELINEATOR POST	EA	25.00	60.00	\$1,500.00
606.3561	DELINEATOR POST - REMOVE AND RESET	EA	10.00	56.50	\$565.00
606.791	GUARDRAIL - 350 FLARED TERMINAL - 31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL	EA	1.00	2750.00	\$2,750.00
606.82	GUARDRAIL - REMOVE AND STACK EXISTING CRASH END	EA	1.00	780.00	\$780.00
610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	CY	5.00	81.00	\$405.00
610.16	HEAVY RIP RAP	CY	385.00	81.00	\$31,185.00
610.18	STONE DITCH PROTECTION	CY	10.00	81.00	\$810.00
610.181	TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM	CY	100.00	81.00	\$8,100.00
613.319	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	2550.00	2.75	\$7,012.50
615.07	LOAM	CY	1100.00	23.00	\$25,300.00
618.14	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2	UNIT	54.00	70.00	\$3,780.00
618.141	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 3	UNIT	30.00	80.00	\$2,400.00
619.1201	MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT	84.00	30.00	\$2,520.00
619.1202	TEMPORARY MULCH	LS	1.00	3300.00	\$3,300.00
620.58	EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	SY	330.00	2.50	\$825.00
626.122	QUAZITE JUNCTION BOX (18X11)	EA	17.00	500.00	\$8,500.00
626.22	NON-METALLIC CONDUIT	LF	3700.00	16.75	\$61,975.00
626.223	HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLED CONDUIT	LF	100.00	16.75	\$1,675.00
626.31	18 INCH DIAMETER FOUNDATION	EA	6.00	2300.00	\$13,800.00
626.32	24 INCH DIAMETER FOUNDATION	EA	16.00	2600.00	\$41,600.00
626.33	30 INCH DIAMETER FOUNDATION	EA	2.00	2600.00	\$5,200.00
626.36	REMOVE OR MODIFY CONCRETE FOUNDATION	EA	11.00	461.00	\$5,071.00
627.681	TEMPORARY 6 INCH PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - YELLOW OR WHITE	LF	4950.00	1.80	\$8,910.00
627.73	TEMPORARY 6 INCH PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	18050.00	3.50	\$63,175.00
627.731	TEMPORARY 6 INCH BLACK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	14100.00	3.50	\$49,350.00
627.744	6" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	14900.00	0.14	\$2,086.00
627.77	REMOVING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	500.00	2.50	\$1,250.00
627.812	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	500.00	2.00	\$1,000.00
627.94	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	200.00	12.50	\$2,500.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.03
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 44 Southbound On Ramp Improvements
Mile 44.3
02/15/2018 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
627.941	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE – DOTTED WHITE LANE LINE, 6-INCH WIDTH	LF	600.00	15.25	\$9,150.00
627.944	PAVEMENT MARKINGS - RECESSED TAPE - WORDS, ARROWS AND STOP BARS	SF	160.00	30.00	\$4,800.00
629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	HR	30.00	35.00	\$1,050.00
631.1	AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	20.00	47.00	\$940.00
631.11	AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	20.00	69.00	\$1,380.00
631.12	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	30.00	125.00	\$3,750.00
631.14	GRADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	30.00	135.00	\$4,050.00
631.171	TRUCK - SMALL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	30.00	76.00	\$2,280.00
631.22	FRONT END LOADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	30.00	95.00	\$2,850.00
631.36	FOREPERSON	HR	30.00	68.00	\$2,040.00
631.51	BUCKET TRUCK	HR	20.00	125.00	\$2,500.00
631.52	SCISSOR LIFT	HR	20.00	85.00	\$1,700.00
634.051	REMOVE AND STACK LIGHT STANDARD	EA	3.00	450.00	\$1,350.00
634.16	HIGHWAY LIGHTING	LS	1.00	13500.00	\$13,500.00
634.175	REPLACEMENT LED FIXTURE, INSTALLED	EA	3.00	1000.00	\$3,000.00
634.208	REMOVE AND RESET LIGHT STANDARD	EA	4.00	1400.00	\$5,600.00
634.231	CONVENTIONAL LIGHT STANDARD WITH LED FIXTURE	EA	10.00	4100.00	\$41,000.00
645.105	REMOVE AND STACK SIGN	EA	4.00	350.00	\$1,400.00
645.161	BREAKAWAY DEVICE SINGLE POLE	EA	4.00	1600.00	\$6,400.00
645.271	REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE ASSEMBLY SIGNS, TYPE I	SF	102.00	75.00	\$7,650.00
645.289	STEEL H-BEAM POLES	LB	792.00	7.50	\$5,940.00
645.501	REMOVE AND RESET MAINLINE SIGN NO. 1	EA	1.00	5800.00	\$5,800.00
645.502	REMOVE AND RESET MAINLINE SIGN NO. 2	EA	1.00	5800.00	\$5,800.00
652.3	FLASHING ARROW	EA	2.00	2500.00	\$5,000.00
652.312	TYPE III BARRICADES	EA	5.00	145.00	\$725.00
652.33	DRUM	EA	150.00	24.00	\$3,600.00
652.34	CONE	EA	50.00	18.50	\$925.00
652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	910.00	12.00	\$10,920.00
652.361	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	LS	1.00	18685.00	\$18,685.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.03
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 44 Southbound On Ramp Improvements
Mile 44.3
02/15/2018 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
652.39	PORTABLE LIGHT TOWER	EA	2.00	2500.00	\$5,000.00
652.41	PORTABLE-CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2.00	6000.00	\$12,000.00
652.45	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	CD	90.00	200.00	\$18,000.00
652.451	AUTOMATED TRAILER MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	CD	90.00	75.00	\$6,750.00
656.6	TEMPORARY BERMS	LF	100.00	1.00	\$100.00
656.62	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	LF	100.00	18.00	\$1,800.00
656.632	30" TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	5800.00	2.00	\$11,600.00
659.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	165700.00	\$165,700.00
Total Bid					\$1,436,720.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.03
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 44 Southbound On Ramp Improvements
Mile 44.3
02/15/2018 11:00:00 AM

Shaw Brothers Construction, Inc.
Gorham, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.15	REMOVING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN	EA	2.00	450.00	\$900.00
202.202	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	2700.00	5.00	\$13,500.00
202.206	REMOVING RUMBLE STRIPS	LF	3800.00	4.00	\$15,200.00
203.2	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	7600.00	16.50	\$125,400.00
203.24	COMMON BORROW	CY	300.00	0.50	\$150.00
203.25	GRANULAR BORROW	CY	3275.00	21.00	\$68,775.00
304.1	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	CY	1125.00	28.70	\$32,287.50
304.14	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - TYPE A	CY	1050.00	38.00	\$39,900.00
403.207	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 19.0 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	TON	2225.00	77.44	\$172,304.00
403.2081	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 MM (POLYMER MODIFIED)	TON	950.00	94.45	\$89,727.50
403.211	HOT MIX ASPHALT - SHIM	TON	300.00	75.30	\$22,590.00
403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE, BASE	TON	850.00	82.53	\$70,150.50
409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT, APPLIED	GAL	740.00	25.00	\$18,500.00
419.3	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	3200.00	3.00	\$9,600.00
470.08	BERM DROPOFF CORRECTION - GRINDINGS	TON	150.00	64.50	\$9,675.00
526.306	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE I - SUPPLIED BY AUTHORITY (2,900 LF)	LS	1.00	59795.00	\$59,795.00
527.343	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHIONS - TL-3	UNIT	2.00	5500.00	\$11,000.00
603.175	18 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - CLASS III	LF	24.00	116.00	\$2,784.00
604.09	CATCH BASIN TYPE B1	EA	2.00	3400.00	\$6,800.00
606.13	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - MID-WAY SPLICE (7' STEEL POSTS, 8" OFFSET BLOCKS, SINGLE FACED)	LF	825.00	22.00	\$18,150.00
606.131	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - MID-WAY SPLICE (8' STEEL POSTS, 8" OFFSET BLOCKS, SINGLE FACED)	LF	200.00	23.00	\$4,600.00
606.1351	TERMINAL END - ANCHORED END - 31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL	EA	1.00	1200.00	\$1,200.00
606.2652	TERMINAL END - REMOVE AND STACK	EA	1.00	20.00	\$20.00
606.352	REFLECTORIZED BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	17.00	8.00	\$136.00
606.353	REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER	EA	4.00	45.00	\$180.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.03
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 44 Southbound On Ramp Improvements
Mile 44.3
02/15/2018 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
606.356	UNDERDRAIN DELINEATOR POST	EA	25.00	50.00	\$1,250.00
606.3561	DELINEATOR POST - REMOVE AND RESET	EA	10.00	45.00	\$450.00
606.791	GUARDRAIL - 350 FLARED TERMINAL - 31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL	EA	1.00	2200.00	\$2,200.00
606.82	GUARDRAIL - REMOVE AND STACK EXISTING CRASH END	EA	1.00	600.00	\$600.00
610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	CY	5.00	150.00	\$750.00
610.16	HEAVY RIP RAP	CY	385.00	60.00	\$23,100.00
610.18	STONE DITCH PROTECTION	CY	10.00	150.00	\$1,500.00
610.181	TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM	CY	100.00	50.00	\$5,000.00
613.319	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	2550.00	2.50	\$6,375.00
615.07	LOAM	CY	1100.00	39.00	\$42,900.00
618.14	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2	UNIT	54.00	30.00	\$1,620.00
618.141	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 3	UNIT	30.00	40.00	\$1,200.00
619.1201	MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT	84.00	15.00	\$1,260.00
619.1202	TEMPORARY MULCH	LS	1.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
620.58	EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	SY	330.00	3.00	\$990.00
626.122	QUAZITE JUNCTION BOX (18X11)	EA	17.00	396.00	\$6,732.00
626.22	NON-METALLIC CONDUIT	LF	3700.00	13.00	\$48,100.00
626.223	HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLED CONDUIT	LF	100.00	13.00	\$1,300.00
626.31	18 INCH DIAMETER FOUNDATION	EA	6.00	1200.00	\$7,200.00
626.32	24 INCH DIAMETER FOUNDATION	EA	16.00	2000.00	\$32,000.00
626.33	30 INCH DIAMETER FOUNDATION	EA	2.00	2000.00	\$4,000.00
626.36	REMOVE OR MODIFY CONCRETE FOUNDATION	EA	11.00	600.00	\$6,600.00
627.681	TEMPORARY 6 INCH PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - YELLOW OR WHITE	LF	4950.00	0.25	\$1,237.50
627.73	TEMPORARY 6 INCH PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	18050.00	2.75	\$49,637.50
627.731	TEMPORARY 6 INCH BLACK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	14100.00	3.25	\$45,825.00
627.744	6" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	14900.00	0.20	\$2,980.00
627.77	REMOVING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	500.00	2.00	\$1,000.00
627.812	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	500.00	2.00	\$1,000.00
627.94	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	200.00	20.00	\$4,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.03
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 44 Southbound On Ramp Improvements
Mile 44.3
02/15/2018 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
627.941	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE – DOTTED WHITE LANE LINE, 6-INCH WIDTH	LF	600.00	18.00	\$10,800.00
627.944	PAVEMENT MARKINGS - RECESSED TAPE - WORDS, ARROWS AND STOP BARS	SF	160.00	50.00	\$8,000.00
629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	HR	30.00	45.00	\$1,350.00
631.1	AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	20.00	30.00	\$600.00
631.11	AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	20.00	50.00	\$1,000.00
631.12	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	30.00	125.00	\$3,750.00
631.14	GRADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	30.00	135.00	\$4,050.00
631.171	TRUCK - SMALL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	30.00	65.00	\$1,950.00
631.22	FRONT END LOADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	30.00	75.00	\$2,250.00
631.36	FOREPERSON	HR	30.00	75.00	\$2,250.00
631.51	BUCKET TRUCK	HR	20.00	125.00	\$2,500.00
631.52	SCISSOR LIFT	HR	20.00	25.00	\$500.00
634.051	REMOVE AND STACK LIGHT STANDARD	EA	3.00	350.00	\$1,050.00
634.16	HIGHWAY LIGHTING	LS	1.00	10350.00	\$10,350.00
634.175	REPLACEMENT LED FIXTURE, INSTALLED	EA	3.00	800.00	\$2,400.00
634.208	REMOVE AND RESET LIGHT STANDARD	EA	4.00	1500.00	\$6,000.00
634.231	CONVENTIONAL LIGHT STANDARD WITH LED FIXTURE	EA	10.00	3200.00	\$32,000.00
645.105	REMOVE AND STACK SIGN	EA	4.00	100.00	\$400.00
645.161	BREAKAWAY DEVICE SINGLE POLE	EA	4.00	1700.00	\$6,800.00
645.271	REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE ASSEMBLY SIGNS, TYPE I	SF	102.00	58.00	\$5,916.00
645.289	STEEL H-BEAM POLES	LB	792.00	6.00	\$4,752.00
645.501	REMOVE AND RESET MAINLINE SIGN NO. 1	EA	1.00	4500.00	\$4,500.00
645.502	REMOVE AND RESET MAINLINE SIGN NO. 2	EA	1.00	4500.00	\$4,500.00
652.3	FLASHING ARROW	EA	2.00	1500.00	\$3,000.00
652.312	TYPE III BARRICADES	EA	5.00	215.00	\$1,075.00
652.33	DRUM	EA	150.00	55.00	\$8,250.00
652.34	CONE	EA	50.00	20.00	\$1,000.00
652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	910.00	12.00	\$10,920.00
652.361	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	LS	1.00	36510.00	\$36,510.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.03
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 44 Southbound On Ramp Improvements
Mile 44.3
02/15/2018 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
652.39	PORTABLE LIGHT TOWER	EA	2.00	1500.00	\$3,000.00
652.41	PORTABLE-CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2.00	3500.00	\$7,000.00
652.45	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	CD	90.00	200.00	\$18,000.00
652.451	AUTOMATED TRAILER MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	CD	90.00	75.00	\$6,750.00
656.6	TEMPORARY BERMS	LF	100.00	1.00	\$100.00
656.62	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	LF	100.00	1.00	\$100.00
656.632	30" TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	5800.00	2.50	\$14,500.00
659.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	151894.33	\$151,894.33
Total Bid					\$1,476,398.83



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.03
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 44 Southbound On Ramp Improvements
Mile 44.3
02/15/2018 11:00:00 AM

Pratt & Sons, Inc.
Minot, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.15	REMOVING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN	EA	2.00	300.00	\$600.00
202.202	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	2700.00	7.35	\$19,845.00
202.206	REMOVING RUMBLE STRIPS	LF	3800.00	4.75	\$18,050.00
203.2	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	7600.00	25.00	\$190,000.00
203.24	COMMON BORROW	CY	300.00	10.00	\$3,000.00
203.25	GRANULAR BORROW	CY	3275.00	25.00	\$81,875.00
304.1	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	CY	1125.00	30.00	\$33,750.00
304.14	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - TYPE A	CY	1050.00	50.00	\$52,500.00
403.207	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 19.0 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	TON	2225.00	77.00	\$171,325.00
403.2081	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 MM (POLYMER MODIFIED)	TON	950.00	111.00	\$105,450.00
403.211	HOT MIX ASPHALT - SHIM	TON	300.00	104.00	\$31,200.00
403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE, BASE	TON	850.00	88.00	\$74,800.00
409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT, APPLIED	GAL	740.00	12.00	\$8,880.00
419.3	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	3200.00	3.00	\$9,600.00
470.08	BERM DROPOFF CORRECTION - GRINDINGS	TON	150.00	50.00	\$7,500.00
526.306	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE I - SUPPLIED BY AUTHORITY (2,900 LF)	LS	1.00	65000.00	\$65,000.00
527.343	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHIONS - TL-3	UNIT	2.00	10000.00	\$20,000.00
603.175	18 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - CLASS III	LF	24.00	125.00	\$3,000.00
604.09	CATCH BASIN TYPE B1	EA	2.00	3000.00	\$6,000.00
606.13	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - MID-WAY SPLICE (7' STEEL POSTS, 8" OFFSET BLOCKS, SINGLE FACED)	LF	825.00	22.00	\$18,150.00
606.131	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - MID-WAY SPLICE (8' STEEL POSTS, 8" OFFSET BLOCKS, SINGLE FACED)	LF	200.00	23.00	\$4,600.00
606.1351	TERMINAL END - ANCHORED END - 31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL	EA	1.00	1200.00	\$1,200.00
606.2652	TERMINAL END - REMOVE AND STACK	EA	1.00	20.00	\$20.00
606.352	REFLECTORIZED BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	17.00	8.00	\$136.00
606.353	REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER	EA	4.00	45.00	\$180.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.03
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 44 Southbound On Ramp Improvements
Mile 44.3
02/15/2018 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
606.356	UNDERDRAIN DELINEATOR POST	EA	25.00	50.00	\$1,250.00
606.3561	DELINEATOR POST - REMOVE AND RESET	EA	10.00	45.00	\$450.00
606.791	GUARDRAIL - 350 FLARED TERMINAL - 31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL	EA	1.00	2200.00	\$2,200.00
606.82	GUARDRAIL - REMOVE AND STACK EXISTING CRASH END	EA	1.00	600.00	\$600.00
610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	CY	5.00	125.00	\$625.00
610.16	HEAVY RIP RAP	CY	385.00	70.00	\$26,950.00
610.18	STONE DITCH PROTECTION	CY	10.00	75.00	\$750.00
610.181	TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM	CY	100.00	30.00	\$3,000.00
613.319	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	2550.00	2.00	\$5,100.00
615.07	LOAM	CY	1100.00	45.00	\$49,500.00
618.14	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2	UNIT	54.00	23.00	\$1,242.00
618.141	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 3	UNIT	30.00	27.00	\$810.00
619.1201	MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT	84.00	20.00	\$1,680.00
619.1202	TEMPORARY MULCH	LS	1.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
620.58	EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	SY	330.00	2.00	\$660.00
626.122	QUAZITE JUNCTION BOX (18X11)	EA	17.00	400.00	\$6,800.00
626.22	NON-METALLIC CONDUIT	LF	3700.00	15.00	\$55,500.00
626.223	HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLED CONDUIT	LF	100.00	15.00	\$1,500.00
626.31	18 INCH DIAMETER FOUNDATION	EA	6.00	1900.00	\$11,400.00
626.32	24 INCH DIAMETER FOUNDATION	EA	16.00	2100.00	\$33,600.00
626.33	30 INCH DIAMETER FOUNDATION	EA	2.00	2100.00	\$4,200.00
626.36	REMOVE OR MODIFY CONCRETE FOUNDATION	EA	11.00	5000.00	\$55,000.00
627.681	TEMPORARY 6 INCH PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - YELLOW OR WHITE	LF	4950.00	0.30	\$1,485.00
627.73	TEMPORARY 6 INCH PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	18050.00	2.60	\$46,930.00
627.731	TEMPORARY 6 INCH BLACK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	14100.00	3.20	\$45,120.00
627.744	6" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	14900.00	0.25	\$3,725.00
627.77	REMOVING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	500.00	2.10	\$1,050.00
627.812	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	500.00	1.00	\$500.00
627.94	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	200.00	21.00	\$4,200.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.03
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 44 Southbound On Ramp Improvements
Mile 44.3
02/15/2018 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
627.941	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE – DOTTED WHITE LANE LINE, 6-INCH WIDTH	LF	600.00	18.75	\$11,250.00
627.944	PAVEMENT MARKINGS - RECESSED TAPE - WORDS, ARROWS AND STOP BARS	SF	160.00	52.00	\$8,320.00
629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	HR	30.00	25.00	\$750.00
631.1	AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	20.00	35.00	\$700.00
631.11	AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	20.00	35.00	\$700.00
631.12	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	30.00	125.00	\$3,750.00
631.14	GRADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	30.00	175.00	\$5,250.00
631.171	TRUCK - SMALL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	30.00	70.00	\$2,100.00
631.22	FRONT END LOADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	30.00	90.00	\$2,700.00
631.36	FOREPERSON	HR	30.00	60.00	\$1,800.00
631.51	BUCKET TRUCK	HR	20.00	130.00	\$2,600.00
631.52	SCISSOR LIFT	HR	20.00	165.00	\$3,300.00
634.051	REMOVE AND STACK LIGHT STANDARD	EA	3.00	350.00	\$1,050.00
634.16	HIGHWAY LIGHTING	LS	1.00	10350.00	\$10,350.00
634.175	REPLACEMENT LED FIXTURE, INSTALLED	EA	3.00	800.00	\$2,400.00
634.208	REMOVE AND RESET LIGHT STANDARD	EA	4.00	1100.00	\$4,400.00
634.231	CONVENTIONAL LIGHT STANDARD WITH LED FIXTURE	EA	10.00	3200.00	\$32,000.00
645.105	REMOVE AND STACK SIGN	EA	4.00	350.00	\$1,400.00
645.161	BREAKAWAY DEVICE SINGLE POLE	EA	4.00	1700.00	\$6,800.00
645.271	REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION AND ROUTE ASSEMBLY SIGNS, TYPE I	SF	102.00	60.00	\$6,120.00
645.289	STEEL H-BEAM POLES	LB	792.00	6.00	\$4,752.00
645.501	REMOVE AND RESET MAINLINE SIGN NO. 1	EA	1.00	8500.00	\$8,500.00
645.502	REMOVE AND RESET MAINLINE SIGN NO. 2	EA	1.00	8500.00	\$8,500.00
652.3	FLASHING ARROW	EA	2.00	3000.00	\$6,000.00
652.312	TYPE III BARRICADES	EA	5.00	210.00	\$1,050.00
652.33	DRUM	EA	150.00	80.00	\$12,000.00
652.34	CONE	EA	50.00	20.00	\$1,000.00
652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	910.00	13.50	\$12,285.00
652.361	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	LS	1.00	53000.00	\$53,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.03
Contract Type: Contract

Exit 44 Southbound On Ramp Improvements
Mile 44.3
02/15/2018 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
652.39	PORTABLE LIGHT TOWER	EA	2.00	1000.00	\$2,000.00
652.41	PORTABLE-CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2.00	3500.00	\$7,000.00
652.45	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	CD	90.00	200.00	\$18,000.00
652.451	AUTOMATED TRAILER MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	CD	90.00	75.00	\$6,750.00
656.6	TEMPORARY BERMS	LF	100.00	2.50	\$250.00
656.62	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	LF	100.00	7.00	\$700.00
656.632	30" TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	5800.00	2.00	\$11,600.00
659.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	175000.00	\$175,000.00
Total Bid					\$1,733,615.00